

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30610/2008

MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOGINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 31291 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 93 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel Mr. K.M. Gupta has filed counter affidavit for Respondent nos 2 & 3 in SLP 30610/08 but he has not filed Vakalatnama/Appearance for Respondent No. 3. He is directed to comply with the office report regarding filing of his appearance in respect of Respondent No. 3.

Item 51-

..2.

..2/

He is also directed to serve copy of Counter Affidavit on the counsel appearing for Respondent No.

1, Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Advocate in both the matters.

In SLP 931/2009 Mr. K.M. Gupta, Advocate has filed the

Counter Affidavit for Respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

But he

has not served copy of the counter affidavit on the

counsel appearing for Respondent No. 1 which he shall
serve within a week. Thereafter, list the matter before
the Hon'ble Court.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar

MS